

Sec/BSE/57/2023-24 22nd February 2024

The Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai- 400001

Dear Sir

Sub: Intimation regarding Merger of S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited (RTA) with Link Intime India Private Limited and consequent change in name of RTA to Link Intime India Private Limited.

Dear Sir(s)/ Ma'am,

We wish to inform you that, M/s. S.K.D.C. Consultants Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) for equity shares (not listed) intimated that they have merged with M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited.

Henceforth, M/s. Link Intime India Private Limited will be continuing as our Registrar and Share Transfer Agents (RTA) for equity shares & Non-Convertible Debentures.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Manappuram Home Finance Limited

Sreedivya S Company Secretary